

## **TEAM SPONSOR FORM**

Dear Potential Sponsor,

The **Golden Triangle Shockers** are a "select "Organization that competes at all age levels. Players have been chosen for this team from all over Southeast Texas and Southwest Louisiana to represent the GT Shockers Girls Softball Association at the Division "A" level.

The cost of operating Division "A" team includes insurance, coaching and player clinics, tournament entry fees, umpire fees, field usage and upkeep, equipment and uniforms, sanctioning and registration fees. The player's family is responsible for all travel expenses, dining and other related expenses.

Listed below are different levels of tax deductible sponsorships. Please consider one of the options given, however, <u>any amount</u> that you can contribute will be greatly appreciated.

TEAM SPONSORSHIPS AVA	AILABLE					
HOME RUN	\$1,500.00 & over					
TRIPLE	\$1,250.00					
DOUBLE	\$1,000.00					
SINGLE	\$750.00					
AT BAT	\$					
Home Run level sponsor's logo will be included on the GT Shockers Inc. organizational sponsor webpage.						
The <b>GT Shockers Inc</b> . is a not for profit organization, all sponsorships and donations are tax deductible. Please contact a team representative at one of the numbers listed below to discuss your role as a GT Shockers supporter.						
	( ) -	(	) -			
Your GT Shockers representative:						
Make checks payable to: Mail Checks to:	GT Shockers Inc. PO Box 20081 Beaumont, Texas 77720-008	31				

GT Shockers Inc., Girls Softball Association is a tax-exempt entity (ID 90-0784147); commonly referred to under the general heading of "public charity," as described in IRS Section 501(c) (3) of the IRS Code, section 170. The specific exemption purpose of GT Shockers as recognized by the Code is the permanent dedication to fostering of amateur sports competition, and the term charitable is used in its generally accepted legal sense and includes advancement of education or science; lessening of neighborhood tensions; elimination of prejudice and discrimination; and combating community deterioration and juvenile delinquency. GT Shockers Inc., is not organized or operated for the benefit of any private interests or designated individuals, nor any persons controlled directly or indirectly by such private interests.